Blutspenden in 029 bis zum 04.08.2025

Mo
Mo
Fr
Di
Mi
Do
Mi
Mo
Mo
Di

02.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

17.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

18.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

26.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

14.07.2025
13:30-18:00 Uhr

15.07.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

Hoyerswerda 02977
Hoyerswerda Christl. Schule
Fischerstr. 5

WeilRwasser /O.L. 02943
WeilRwasser Oberschule
Lutherstral3e 22

Rothenburg 02929
Diakonie St. Martin Mehrgenerationenhaus
Schlossplatz 2

Krauschwitz 02957
Krauschwitz Oberschule
Geschw.-Scholl-Strafl3e 99

Schleife 02959
Schleife Oberschule
Spremberger Stral3e 27

Niesky 02906
Niesky F.-S.-Gymnasium
Bahnhofstral3e 2

Rietschen 02956
Rietschen Freie Oberschule
Rothenburger Stral3e 14a

WeiRwasser /O.L. 02943
WeilRwasser Oberschule
LutherstralRe 22

Hoyerswerda 02977
Hoyerswerda WK10 BSZ
Kéathe-Kollwitz-Stral3e 5

Klitten 02906
Klitten Feuerwehr Depot
Stral3e der Jugend 62d



Mo
Di
Mi
M
Do
Mo

28.07.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

29.07.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

30.07.2025
14:00-17:00 Uhr

30.07.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

31.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Wittichenau 02997
Wittichenau zum Alten Bahnhof
Am Bahnhof 3

Wittichenau 02997
Wittichenau zum Alten Bahnhof
Am Bahnhof 3

Laubusch 02991
Laubusch Kulturhaus
Hauptstral3e 10

WeiRwasser 02943
Stadtwerke WeilRwasser
StralRe des Friedens 13-19

Niesky 02906
Niesky F.-S.-Gymnasium
Bahnhofstral3e 2

WeilRwasser /O.L. 02943
WeilRwasser Oberschule
Lutherstralle 22



